### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bridgewater Associates, Inc.		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bridgewater Associates, LP	
Street Address:	1 Glendinning Place	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2798735	ALL WEATHER
Registration Number:	2395503	BRIDGEWATER
Registration Number:	3302018	BRIDGEWATER
Registration Number:	3080923	PURE ALPHA
Registration Number:	3539806	RBT
Registration Number:	3574267	RISK BUDGET TOOL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(212)310-1659 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nyctrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0828** 

900158963

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56183232-000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa W. Rosaya	
Signature:	/lwr/	
Date:	04/06/2010	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Delaware Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Delaware Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Delaware Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Delaware Certificate of Merger#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0829



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BRIDGEWATER ASSOCIATES, INC.", A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "BRIDGEWATER ASSOCIATES, LP" UNDER THE NAME OF "BRIDGEWATER ASSOCIATES, LP", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 12:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100M

091154913

DATE: 12-31-09

AUTHENTICATION: 7732476

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0830** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4720117

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:23 PM 12/31/2009 FILED 12:19 PM 12/31/2009 SRV 091154913 - 4720117 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**OF** 

# BRIDGEWATER ASSOCIATES, INC. a Connecticut Corporation

#### WITH AND INTO

# BRIDGEWATER ASSOCIATES, LP a Delaware Limited Partnership

Pursuant to Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "<u>DRULPA</u>"), the undersigned limited partnership does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The names of the constituent entities are Bridgewater Associates, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, and Bridgewater Associates, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (together, the "Constituent Entities").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 31, 2009 (the "Merger Agreement"), between Bridgewater Associates, LP (the "Surviving Entity") and Bridgewater Associates, Inc. (the "Merged Entity"), pursuant to which the Merged Entity will be merged with and into the Surviving Entity (the "Merger"), has been approved and executed by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 17-211 of the DRULPA and Section 33-817 of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act.
- 3. The name of the Surviving Entity is Bridgewater Associates, LP, a Delaware limited partnership.
- 4. The certificate of limited partnership of the Surviving Entity as in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be its certificate of limited partnership.
- 5. The Merger shall be effective as of 11:59 P.M. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2009, after the filing of this Certificate of Merger in accordance with the provisions of Section 17-211 of the DRULPA.
- 6. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 1 Glendinning Place, Westport, Connecticut 06880, a place of business of the Surviving Entity.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0831

7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any partner of the Surviving Entity or to any shareholder of the Merged Entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned, the sole general partner of the Surviving Entity, as of the 31st day of December, 2009.

GLENDINNING ASSOCIATES, LLC.

the sole General Partner

By:

Name: Raymond T. Dalio

Title:

President

[Signature page of the Delaware Certificate of Merger ]

**RECORDED: 04/06/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0833